
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2347
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
FOREIGN PARTICIPATION UNDER BOT SCHEME
VINAY KUMAR SORAKE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scope for foreign participation under BOT schemes since the Government has declared the procedure to be adopted in accordance with United Nations Commission on International Trade Laws (UNCITRAL); and

(b) if so, the quantum of investment under BOT assured so far by the foreign investors?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No foreign investment under BOT has been assured till date by foreign investors.
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